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PlTBLIC LAWS 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINEo 

1889. 



INSOLVENT DEBTORS. un 
time within two years fJ'om the date of commencement of CHAP. 218 

pl'oceediugs, and not thereafterwards, with the same effect as 
if ol'igin:tlly taken.' 

Approved February 26, 1889 . 

. An Act to ampnd Chaptel' sixtr-thrrC' of the PulJUe Laws ot eighteen hundl'ed und ei~hty .. 
HCY(>H, elltitle(l H An Act to amend section forty~thrcc of Chapter seventy uf the Revised 
Stntlltcs, relating' to Iu:".olYcllt D~lJton~." 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives 
in Legi.slatul'e cl8sembled, as follows: 

Section one of chnpter sixty-three of the public laws of 
eighteen hundred and eighty-seven is hel'eby amended by 
adding thereto the following wOl'ds, 'whenever in any cnse the 
de btol' fails to take the oath prescri bed in the forty-third 
section of chapter seventy of the Revised Statutes within the 
time herein limited therei'ol', all proceedings in insolvency 
may be dismissed upon motion of any party interested, 
aftcr such notice as the judge shall order,' so thnt said section 
as nmended, shall read as follows: 

'SECT. 1. vVhen for any cause the debtor shall fail to 
take Iwd Stl bseribe the oath referred to in the forty-third 
section of chapter seventy of the Revised Statutes, he may 
do so at any time within two years from the date of COI11-

rnenc(,l11ent of proceedings, with the snme effect as if originally 
taken; whenever in any case the debtor fails to take the oath 
prescribed in the forty-thinl section of chaptel' seventy of 
the R,evised ~tatutes within the time herein limited therefor, 
nil proceedings in insolvency may be ditlLUissed upon motion 
of uny party interested, after such notice us the judge shall 

order.' 
Approved Febl'uary ~O, 1889. 

4 

Sec. 1, eh. H3, 
Pllhlic Law~ of 
1887, aml:'uclcn. 

Oath may he 
~,l\ken at any 
time withiu t.wo 
yeal's from eOTll 
mencelllcnt of 
pl'o('("eding:;. 

-pl'or.rcdil'g . ., 
may be di~~ 
mi~~ect if rtf·blor 
f!\il~ to ht]{p 
oath. 


